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Begich leads all comers, Palin by double digits

Raleigh, N.C.— Despite her unpopularity at large, Alaska Republicans want Sarah Palin
to be their U.S. Senate nominee next year. If they get their wish, Mark Begich should
escape his meager approval ratings and cruise to re-election in a deep red state. And the
GOP will have choked in yet another prime pickup opportunity three cycles in a row.

In the primary, Palin tops establishment favorite, Lt. Gov. Mead Treadwell, 36-26, with
Dan Sullivan back at 15% and 2010 nominee Joe Miller at 12%. If Palin opts out of a
bid, Treadwell would be in better shape, with 33% to Sullivan’s 25% and Miller’s 24%.
Head-to-head with Miller, who is disliked 2:1 even by GOP primary voters, Treadwell
would romp, 53-30.

If Treadwell triumphs, he would provide Begich with a tough contest. Begich earns only
44% of the vote to Treadwell’s 40%. Sullivan could also provide some competition,
lagging 46-39. But Palin drops by 12 points, 52-40, and Miller by an astounding 23, 55-
32.

In a state where only a fifth of voters identify as Democrats and President Obama has a
39% approval rating, Begich is managing to stay barely above water, though his approval
marks are down from February. 42% approve and 41% disapprove of Begich’s job
performance, down a net nine points from 49-39 in the previous poll.

He does so well in the horse races because none of the Republicans is that well-liked, and
Palin and Miller are downright despised. 39% see Palin favorably and 58% unfavorably,
a standing of which Miller would be jealous, with his 19-63 spread. Voters like
Treadwell (35-29) and Sullivan (31-28) slightly, but they are much less familiar with
them.

“It looks like Begich/Treadwell would be a very competitive race,” said Dean Debnam,
President of Public Policy Polling. “Republicans just have to hope their primary voters
nominate the right candidate.”

PPP surveyed 890 Alaska voters, including an oversample of 507 usual Republican primary
voters, between July 25" and 28™. The margin of error for the overall survey is +/- 3.3%, and +/-
4.4% for the GOP portion. This poll was not authorized or paid for by any campaign or political
organization. PPP’s surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews.
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Alaska Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 39%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e S7%
NOLSUIE ... 4%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mark
Begich'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 42%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 41%
NOE SUIE ... 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Miller?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 19%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 63%
NOE SUIME e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Sarah Palin?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 39%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 58%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 3%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Natural Resources Commissioner Dan
Sullivan?

FAVOTADIE ...t 31%
unfavorable .........ccccce 28%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 41%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mead Treadwell?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiieeeece 35%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiiceeee e 29%
NOE SUME .., 36%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 If the candidates for Senate next year were
Democrat Mark Begich and Republican Joe
Miller, who would you vote for?

Mark BEGICH .....eovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 55%
J0€ MIlET i 32%
NOE SUIE ..o 13%

Q8 If the candidates for Senate next year were
Democrat Mark Begich and Republican Sarah
Palin, who would you vote for?

Mark BegiCh.........oooouuiieiiiiiiiiiee e, 52%

Sarah Palin ........ccccoooi e 40%

NOLSUIE ..o 8%
Q9 If the candidates for Senate next year were

Democrat Mark Begich and Republican Dan
Sullivan, who would you vote for?

Mark BegiCh..........ooouueiiiiiiiiii e 46%
Dan Sullivan............cvveeiiiiiiiiiieeee e 39%
NOE SUME .., 15%

Q10 If the candidates for Senate next year were
Democrat Mark Begich and Republican Mead
Treadwell, who would you vote for?

Mark Begich.........coccveeiiiiiiiiiic e 44%
Mead TreadWell ........vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 40%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 17%

Q11 Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Sean Parnell’'s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 44%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiieiiiiiiiieee et 42%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 14%
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Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ethan Berkowitz?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiieieee 32%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 28%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 40%

Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hollis French?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 29%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 32%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 39%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Les Gara?

Favorable......ccoooovviveiieie 28%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 24%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 48%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bill Wielechowski?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 25%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 19%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 56%

Q16 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Sean Parnell and Democrat Ethan
Berkowitz, who would you vote for?

Sean Parnell ........cccooeviiiiiiiiieiiiiee e, 51%
Ethan Berkowitz.........ccooeevvvveiiiieiiiiiiieeeeeees 38%
NOE SUME e, 12%

Q17 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Sean Parnell and Democrat Hollis
French, who would you vote for?

Sean Parnell .......cccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 54%
Hollis French...........cveeeiiiiiiicieeeee e 33%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeeee e, 13%
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Q18 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Sean Parnell and Democrat Les
Gara, who would you vote for?

Sean Parnell ........cccooeiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeee, 53%
LEeS Gara....cccvveiiiiiieeece e, 33%
NOE SUME e, 14%

Q19 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Sean Parnell and Democrat Bill
Wielechowski, who would you vote for?

Sean Parnell .......ccoooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 52%
Bill WIeleChOWSKi .........veveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 33%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 15%

Q20 Do you approve or disapprove of
Congressman Don Young's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 47%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiieee e 43%
NOLSUIE ... 10%

Q21 If the candidates for Congress next year were
Republican Don Young and Democrat Matt
Moore, who would you vote for?

DON YOUNQ .....cooviiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 56%
Matt MOOI€.......coeieieiie e, 28%
NOE SUME e, 16%

Q22 Do you consider Sarah Palin to be an Alaskan
still, or not?

CONSIAEr NEI ONE v, 47%
DO MO ettt ettt 46%
NOE SUI «.ve et se e 8%
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Q23 Do you think it would be more appropriate for
Sarah Palin to run for the Senate from Alaska

or Arizona?
AlASKA ... 41%
ATIZONA....ceeeiiie e 37%
NOE SUIE ... 22%

Q24 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......oooovoiiiii e 8%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.oevvvvrrieiereiniennn, 17%
MOErate. .....cooieiieiiieee e 30%
Somewhat CONSEIVative.............co.ccvvervrvervenenn. 25%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovevvrvererrrnierernennen 20%
Q25 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN o 55%
Man.......o 45%

July 25-28, 2013
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Q26 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 20%

Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 32%

Independent/Other ..., 48%
Q27 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHIEE oo 83%

Other. ..o 17%

Q28 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 10%
3010 45, 23%
BB 10 B5......ooveeeeeeeeeseseeees e 48%
Older than 65........cccovvvvvviviviiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeveeeeeees 19%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama Approval Begich Approval

Approve |39%  77% 79% 55% % 6% Approve [42%  65% 62% 61% 24% 9%

Disapprove [57% 21% 18% 39% 87% 92% Disapprove [41% 19% 14% 24% 56% 7%

Not sure | 4% 2% 3% 6% 6% 3% Not sure |18%  16% 24% 15% 19% 14%

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Miller Favorability Palin Favorability

Favorable [19%  15% 2% 11% 19% 45% Favorable [39%  20% 10% 25% 51% 74%
Unfavorable |63%  73% 89% 76% 53% 31% Unfavorable |58%  80% 90% 73% 42% 22%
Not sure |18%  12% 10% 13% 27% 25% Not sure| 3% - 0% 2% 7% 5%

July 25-28, 2013
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Sullivan Favorability Treadwell
Favorable |31%  16% 17% 29% 41% 40% Favorability
Unfavorable |28%  57% 39% 32% 18% 12% Favorable | 35%  20% 1% 2% 53% 49%
Not sure |41%  27% 24% 39% 41% 47% Unfavorable | 29%  48% 45% 39% 14% 11%
Not sure |36%  32% 38% 35% 34% 40%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Begich/Miller Begich/Palin
Mark Begich |55%  81% 87% 73% 38% 11% Mark Begich [52%  79% 86% 73% 30% 10%
Joe Miller [32%  13% 5% 18% 41% 74% Sarah Palin [40%  15% 11% 24% 54% 82%
Not sure [ 13% 6% 8% 9% 21% 15% Not sure | 8% 6% 2% 4% 16% 9%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Begich/Sullivan Begich/Treadwell
Mark Begich [46%  80% 80% 66% 19% 5% Mark Begich [44%  78% 79% 63% 18% 5%
Dan Sullivan {39%  10% 11% 18% 59% 80% Mead Treadwell |40%  14% 9% 23% 58% 7%
Not sure [15%  10% 8% 16% 21% 15% Not sure [17% 8% 12% 14% 24% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Parnell Approval Berkowitz
Approve [44%  21% 20% 26% 63% 76% Favorability
Disapprove |42%  69% 70% 58% 20% 10% Favorable [32% 57% 60% 42% 15% 6%
Not sure | 14%  10% 10% 16% 17% 14% Unfavorable | 28%  14% 10% 20% 36% 49%
Not sure [40%  29% 30% 38% 49% 45%
3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
French Favorability Gara Favorability
Favorable [29%  56% 54% 39% 14% 3% Favorable [28%  51% 47% 37% 14% 4%
Unfavorable |32%  14% 17% 22% 43% 52% Unfavorable |24%  17% 12% 21% 28% 37%
Not sure [39%  30% 30% 39% 43% 45% Not sure |48%  32% 40% 42% 58% 60%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Wielechow ski Parnell/Berkowitz
Favorability Sean Parnell |51%  18% 19% 31% 75% 89%
Favorable |25% 4% 38% 5% 15% 5% Ethan Berkowitz|38%  71% 72% 51% 13% 6%
Unfavorable |19%  21% 9% 13% 24% 28% Not sure |1206  11% % 18% 12% 5%
Not sure |56%  36% 53% 52% 61% 67%

July 25-28, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. AN
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Parnell/French Parnell/Gara

Sean Parnell [54%  25% 18% 36% 78% 92% Sean Parnell [53%  27% 16% 36% 79% 90%

Hollis French |33%  69% 66% 46% 9% 3% Les Gara|33% 69% 66% 43% 10% 3%

Not sure [ 13% 6% 16% 18% 12% 5% Not sure [ 14% 4% 19% 21% 11% 7%

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Parnell/Wielechows- Young Approval
ki Approve [47%  17% 14% 40% 65% 73%
A .Sean Parnel? 52% 19% 15% 33% 7% 92% Disapprove |43%  76% 78% 5006 18% 20%
Bill Wielechowski[33%  66% 66% 45% 10% 3% Not sure | 10% % % % 17% %
Not sure |15%  15% 18% 22% 13% 4%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Young/Moore Palin Still an
?
Don Young |56%  19% 17% 45% 81% 88% Alaskan?
i 0/ 0 0/ 0 0 0
Matt Moore | 28%  58% 62% 35% 7% 206 Consider her one [47%  26% 13% 44% 65% 66%
Y 65% 80% 50% 29% 22%
Not sure [16%  23% 21% 20% 13% 10% Do not| 46% ° ° ° ° °
Not sure | 8% 9% 7% 5% 6% 12%
Ideology Gender
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal|[Moderate [conservative [conservative Base [Woman| Man
More Appropriate
for Palin to Run in AK Obama Approval
or AZ? o 0
0,
Alaska|41%  29% 12% 33% 55% 68% Approve | 39% 44%  32%
Arizona|37%  53% 61% 42% 24% 16% Dis approve 57% 50% 65%
Not sure [22%  18% 27% 25% 21% 16%
Not sure| 4% 6% 3%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Begich Approval
Approve [42% 45% 37%
Disapprove [41% 31% 52%
Not sure | 18% 23% 11%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Palin Favorability
Favorable [ 39% 33% 45%

Unfavorable

Not sure

58% 63%
3% 4%

52%
3%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Miller Favorability
Favorable | 19% 17% 21%
Unfavorable [ 63% 64% 62%
Not sure | 18% 20% 17%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Sullivan Favorability
Favorable | 31% 23% 41%
Unfavorable [ 28% 28% 28%
Not sure |41% 49% 32%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Treadwell
Favorability
Favorable | 35% 31% 40%
Unfavorable | 29% 28% 29%
Not sure | 36% 41% 30%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Begich/Palin
Mark Begich | 52% 58% 45%
Sarah Palin | 40% 34% 47%
Not sure| 8% 8% 7%

Crosstabs

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Begich/Miller

Mark Begich [55% 57%
Joe Miller | 32% 29%

Not sure | 13% 14%

52%
36%
12%

Gender

Base |[Woman

Man

Begich/Sullivan

Mark Begich
Dan Sullivan

Not sure

51%
33%
16%

39%
47%
14%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Begich/Treadwell Parnell Approval
Mark Begich | 44% 48%  39% Approve |44% 39% 50%
Mead Treadw ell | 40% 34% 47% Disapprove [42% 42%  42%
Not sure |17% 18% 14% Not sure | 14% 19% 9%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Berkowitz French Favorability
Favorability

Favorable | 29% 30% 28%
Favorable | 32% 35% 29%
Unfavorable [ 32% 25% 40%
Unfavorable [ 28% 21% 36%
Not sure | 39% 45% 32%

Not sure | 40% 44%  36%

July 25-28, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 890 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Gara Favorability

Unfavorable

Not sure

Favorable | 28% 29%

24% 20%
48% 52%

26%
29%
44%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Wielechow ski

Gender

Base [Woman

Man

Parnell/Berkowitz

Sean Parnell
Ethan Berkowitz

Not sure

51% 47%
38% 42%
12% 11%

55%
33%
12%

Favorability
Favorable | 25% 26% 24%
Unfavorable [ 19% 15% 23%
Not sure | 56% 59% 53%
Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Parnell/French
Sean Parnell | 54% 51% 58%
Hollis French [ 33% 36% 31%
Not sure [13% 13% 12%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Parnell/Gara

Sean Parnell [ 53% 49% 59%
Les Gara|33% 36% 28%

Not sure [14% 15% 13%

Gender

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Parnell/Wielechows-
Ki

Base [Woman| Man

Young Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

47% 40% 55%
43% 48% 38%
10% 13% 7%

Sean Parnell | 52% 48% 56%
Bill Wielechow ski | 33% 35% 30%
Not sure | 15% 17% 13%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Young/Moore

Don Young | 56% 50% 63%
Matt Moore | 28% 31% 24%
Not sure [16% 19% 13%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Base ([Woman| Man

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Gender

Palin Still an
Alaskan?

Consider her one [47% 43% 50%
Do not [46% 48% 44%

More Appropriate
for Palin to Run in AK

or AZ?

Alaska|41% 38% 45%
Arizona|37% 37% 37%

Not sure| 8% 9% 6%
Not sure [ 22% 25% 19%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Obama Approval Begich Approval

Approve [39% 83% 9% 41% Approve [42% 71% 18% 46%
Disapprove | 57% 12% 87% 55% Disapprove [41% 10% 65% 38%
Not sure | 4% 5% 4% 4% Not sure | 18% 20% 17% 17%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh

, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Miller Favorability Palin Favorability
Favorable [ 19% 6% 32% 15% Favorable [39% 9% 65% 33%
Unfavorable | 63% 83% 42% 69% Unfavorable | 58% 91% 30% 64%
Not sure | 18% 11% 27% 16% Not sure | 3% 0% 5% 4%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Sullivan Favorability Treadwell
Favorable | 31% 19% 41% 20% Favorability
Unfavorable | 28% 44% 13% 31% Favorable | 35% 18% 42% 37%
Not sure | 41% 37% 16% 20% Unfavorable | 29% 48% 16% 30%
Not sure | 36% 35% 41% 33%
July 25-28, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 890 Alaska voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Begich/Miller Begich/Palin
Mark Begich [ 55% 90% 26% 59% Mark Begich | 52% 93% 20% 56%
Joe Miller | 32% 5% 59% 26% Sarah Palin | 40% 6% 69% 35%
Not sure | 13% 4% 16% 15% Not sure | 8% 1% 10% 8%
Party Party

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Begich/Treadwell

Begich/Sullivan
Mark Begich [46% 88% 12% 51% Mark Begich |44% 90% 13% 46%
Dan Sullivan [ 39% 6% 67% 34% Mead Treadw ell | 40% 5% 66% 36%
Not sure | 15% 7% 21% 15% Not sure [17% 4% 21% 18%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Parnell Approval Berkowitz
Approve | 44% 15% 66% 1% Favorability
Disapprove | 42% 78% 12% 7% Favorable | 32% 57% 12% 35%
Not sure | 14% 7% 200 12% Unfavorable | 28% 14% 35% 29%
Not sure [40% 29% 53% 36%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
French Favorability Gara Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 60% 9% 30% Favorable [ 28% 56% 9% 28%
Unfavorable [32% 14% 45% 30% Unfavorable | 24% 12% 31% 24%
Not sure [ 39% 25% 47% 39% Not sure [48% 32% 59% 48%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party

Party

Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Wielechowski

Parnell/Berkowitz

Favorability Sean Parnell |51% 13% 82% 45%
Favorable | 25% 4 24% Ethan Berkowitz [ 38% 80% 9% 40%
Unfavorable [ 19% 7% 20% Not sure | 12% 7% 9% 15%
Not sure | 56% 46% 56%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Parnell/French Parnell/Gara
Sean Parnell | 54% 10% 50% Sean Parnell [53% 11% 86% 49%
Hollis French [33% 7% 34% Les Gara|33% 75% 5% 33%
Not sure [ 13% 13% 16% Not sure | 14% 14% 8% 18%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Parnell/Wielechows- Young Approval
ki Approve |47% 20% 67% 44%
Sean Parnell | 52% 8% 86% 47% X
Disapprove |43% 74% 17% 49%
Bill Wielechow ski|33% 76% 7% 32%
Not sure [ 10% 6% 17% 7%
Not sure | 15% 16% 6% 21%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Young/Moore Palin Still an
?
Don Young |56% 18% 83% 53% Alaskan?
i 9 27% 72% Y
Matt Moore | 28% 64% 7% 27% Consider her one [47% (] (] 39%
9 69% 19% 54%
Not sure | 16% 17% 10% 20% Do not ) 46% ° ° °
Not sure | 8% 4% 9% 8%
July 25-28, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 890 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Party Race
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base |White |Other
More Appropriate
for Palin to Run in AK Obama Approval
AZ?
o Approve [39% 39% 39%
Alaska|41% 21% 66% 34%
Arizona|37% 57% 18% 41% Disapprove |57% 57%  56%
Not sure |22% 22% 17% 25% Not sure| 4% 4% 4%
Race Race
Base |White [Other Base |White [Other
Begich Approval Miller Favorability
Approve [42% 42% 38% Favorable [19% 18% 23%
Disapprove |41% 39% 50% Unfavorable |63% 64% 56%
Not sure |18% 19% 11% Not sure [18% 18% 21%

July

25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Race

White [Other

Palin Favorability

Favorable | 39%
Unfavorable [ 58%

Not sure | 3%

36% 51%
60%  49%
% -

Base

Race

Base

Race

White [Other

Sullivan Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31%
28%
41%

31% 31%
28% 25%
41% 43%

White [Other

Treadwell
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35%
29%
36%

35% 36%
29% 29%
36% 35%

Base

Race

White [Other

Begich/Miller

Mark Begich

Joe Miller

Not sure

55%
32%
13%

57% 46%
31% 41%
13% 14%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling
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Crosstabs

Base

Race

White [Other

Begich/Sullivan

Mark Begich
Dan Sullivan

Not sure

46%
39%
15%

47%  37%
38% 44%
15% 19%

Race
Base |White |Other
Begich/Palin
Mark Begich [52% 54% 45%
Sarah Palin |40% 38% 51%
Not sure| 8% 8% 4%
Race
Base |White |Other
Begich/Treadwell
Mark Begich [44% 45% 39%
Mead Treadwell [40% 39% 40%

Not sure

17%

16% 20%

Base

Race

White [Other

Parnell Approval

Approve

Disapprove

Not sure

44%
42%
14%

43% 50%
42%  39%
15% 11%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Unfavorable

28%

Race
Base |White |Other
Berkowitz
Favorability
Favorable |32% 34% 23%

26% 39%

Not sure [40% 41% 38%
Race
Base |White |Other

Gara Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

28%
24%
48%

30% 18%
23% 31%
48% 51%

Race
Base |White |Other
French Favorability
Favorable |29% 31% 21%
Unfavorable |32% 30% 42%
Not sure |[39% 39% 37%
Race
Base |White |Other
Wielechowski
Favorability
Favorable [25% 25% 24%

Unfavorable

Not sure

19%
56%

18% 24%
57% 52%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs

Race

Base |White |Other
Parnell/Berkowitz

Sean Parnell |51% 50% 55%
Ethan Berkowitz|38% 39% 34%
Not sure |12% 12% 11%

Race
Base |White |Other

Parnell/Gara

Sean Parnell
Les Gara

Not sure

53%
33%
14%

52% 59%
34% 26%
14% 15%

Race
Base |White |Other
Parnell/French
Sean Parnell|54% 53% 58%
Hollis French [33% 35% 28%
Not sure [13% 12% 15%
Race
Base |White |Other
Parnell/Wielechows-
ki
Sean Parnell |52% 51% 56%

Bill Wielechow ski

Not sure

33%
15%

34% 29%
15% 15%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
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Public Policy

Crosstabs

Base

Race

White [Other

Young Approval

Approve [47%

45% 53%

Base

Race

White [Other

Young/Moore

Don Young
Matt Moore

Not sure

56%
28%
16%

56% 58%
29% 21%
15% 21%

Disapprove [43% 44% 41%
Not sure |10% 11% 7%
Race
Base |White |Other
Palin Still an
Alaskan?
Consider her one |47% 47% 43%
Do not [46% 45% 49%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8%

Base

Race

White [Other

More Appropriate
for Palin to Run in AK
or AZ?

Alaska
Arizona

Not sure

41%
37%
22%

43%  34%
35% 46%
22% 20%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama Approval Begich Approval
Approve [39% 38% 27% 46% 37% Approve [42% 35% 28% 48% 47%
Disapprove [57% 59% 67% 50% 59% Disapprove [41% 43% 46% 39% 38%
Not sure | 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% Not sure |18% 22% 27% 13% 15%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Miller Favorability Palin Favorability
Favorable [19% 22% 27% 15% 17% Favorable [39% 46% 42% 34% 41%
Unfavorable |63% 46% 54% 69%  67% Unfavorable |58% 49% 57% 63%  53%
Not sure |18% 32% 19% 16% 16% Not sure| 3% 5% 1% 3% 6%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Sullivan Favorability Treadwell
Favorable |31% 32% 33% 27%  40% Favorability
Unfavorable |28% 24% 24% 31%  25% Favorable | 35% 30% 35% 35%  39%
Not sure | 419 43% 43%  42% 35% Unfavorable |29% 30% 23% 31% 30%
Not sure [36% 41% 42% 34% 31%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Begich/Miller Begich/Palin
Mark Begich |55% 46% 48% 59% 56% Mark Begich [52% 54% 44% 56% 50%
Joe Miller |32% 41% 38% 30% 26% Sarah Palin |40% 43% 43% 38% 42%
Not sure |13% 14% 14% 10% 18% Not sure| 8% 3% 13% 6% 7%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Begich/Sullivan Begich/Treadwell
Mark Begich [46% 43% 39% 49% 46% Mark Begich [44% 38% 38% 48% 44%
Dan Sullivan |39% 43% 41% 36% 42% Mead Treadwell |40% 43% 42% 35% 46%
Not sure |15% 14% 20% 15% 12% Not sure |17% 19% 20% 17% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Parnell Approval Berkowitz
Approve |44% 46% 47% 42%  45% Favorability
Disapprove [42% 41% 33%  46% 43% Favorable |32% 19% 30% 36% 31%
Not sure |14% 14% 20% 13% 12% Unfavorable [28% 30% 23% 29% 31%
Not sure |40% 51% 47% 35% 38%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
French Favorability Gara Favorability
Favorable [29% 22% 27% 31% 31% Favorable |28% 19% 25% 30% 29%
Unfavorable |32% 32% 23% 34% 37% Unfavorable [24% 32% 15% 25% 27%
Not sure |39% 46% 51% 35% 32% Not sure |48% 49% 59% 45% 44%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Wielechowski Parnell/Berkowitz
Favorability Sean Parnell|51% 54% 53% 47%  55%
Favorable | 25% 24% 15% 29%  27% Ethan Berkowitz|38% 35% 30% 43%  36%
Unfavorable [19% 24% 14% 18% 22% Not sure |1206 11% 16% 10% 9%
Not sure |56% 51% 71% 52% 50%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Parnell/French Parnell/Gara
Sean Parnell |54% 62% 61% 49% 55% Sean Parnell |53% 59% 57% 50% 55%
Hollis French |33% 27% 27% 38% 33% Les Gara|33% 24% 28% 36% 34%
Not sure|13% 11% 13% 13% 12% Not sure |14% 16% 15% 14% 11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Parnell/Wielechows- Young Approval
ki Approve [47% 35% 49% 47% 49%
Sean Parnell [52% 51% 61% 47% 53% Disapprove |43% 46% 33%  48% 42%
Bill Wielechowski[33% 35% 25% 37% 33% Notsure |10% 19%  18% 50 9%
Not sure |15% 14% 14% 16% 15%
July 25-28, 2013 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 890 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Young/Moore Palin Still an
2
Don Young [56% 46% 63% 53%  59% Alaskan*
[ % 46% 509 9 0
Matt Moore | 28% 35% 16%  32% 26% Consider her one [47% (0 %  46% 46%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure |16% 19% 20% 15%  14% Donot|46% 42% 45% 47%  46%
Not sure| 8% 12% 5% 7% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
More Appropriate
for Palin to Run in AK
or AZ?
Alaska|41% 48% 49% 38% 39%
Arizona|37% 36% 37% 35% 39%
Not sure [22% 16% 14% 27% 21%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604



Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

July 25-28, 2013

Survey of 507 Republican primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

Alaska Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Miller?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 26%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 53%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Sarah Palin?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 56%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 38%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 6%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Natural Resources Commissioner Dan
Sullivan?

FAVOTADIE ...t 42%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 19%
NOE SUP «.veeeee et see e 39%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mead Treadwell?

Favorable......cooooovviveiiieeeee 50%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 19%
NOE SUME .., 32%

Given the choices of Joe Miller, Sarah Palin,
Dan Sullivan, and Mead Treadwell, who would
you most like to see as the Republican
candidate for Senate next year?

JOE MIllEF e 12%
Sarah Palin .......ccocoviiiii e 36%
Dan Sullivan.........ccceeeviiiniee e 15%
Mead Treadwell .........ccoooviiiiiiieiieee e 26%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........ccovevrceeeeiinenenne 11%

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If Sarah Palin didn’t run for the Senate, and the
candidates were Joe Miller, Dan Sullivan, and
Mead Treadwell, who would you vote for?

JOE MIlIET ..o 24%
DAN SUIIVAN.........ceveeeeeeeceeee e, 25%
Mead Treadwell ..........ccccoovveriiiiiiciiii e 33%
NOE SUTE ..o 19%

If the candidates for Senate were just Joe
Miller and Mead Treadwell, who would you vote
for?

JOE MIllEN ..., 30%
Mead Treadwell ..........ccooeeiiiviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeees 53%
NOE SUIME c.veiie e, 18%

If the candidates for Governor next year were
Sean Parnell and Bill Walker, who would you
vote for?

Sean Parnell .......ccccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 60%
Bill WAIKET ... 22%
NOE SUME .., 18%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ocoovoiiiii e 2%
Somewhat IBeral .............covvererrinriirsees 4%
MOErate.....ccooieiieiiiiee e 24%
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe.............c.covververervenenn 37%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovvvererererrrerernennes 33%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ... 55%
MaN...co 45%
_ | B
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Q11 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 28%
BB 10 B5 oottt 47%
Older than 65........ovveviiiieeee s 25%

July 25-28, 2013

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Survey of 507 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Miller Favorability Palin Favorability
Favorable [26%  26% 5% 15% 20% 43% Favorable |56%  63% 33% 35% 55% 75%
Unfavorable |53%  43% 83% 2% 55% 34% Unfavorable |38%  37% 64% 63% 37% 19%
Not sure [21%  31% 12% 13% 25% 23% Not sure | 6% - 3% 2% 9% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Sullivan Favorability Treadwell
Favorable |42%  40% 24% 40% 44% 45% Favorability
Unfavorable [19%  43% 35% 24% 16% 15% Favorable | 50%  14% 15% % 60% 5%
Not sure |39%  17% 21% 36% 0% 0% Unfavorable |19%  31% 38% 36% 12% 11%
Not sure [32%  55% 47% 29% 28% 34%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 507 Republican primary voters

3020

Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2014 GOP Sen 2014 GOP Sen
Preference Preference w/o Palin
Joe Miller [12%  26% 9% 12% 7% 17% Joe Miller |24%  49% 29% 20% 15% 33%
Sarah Palin |36%  49% 38% 28% 33% 43% Dan Sullivan|25%  40% 34% 30% 22% 22%
Dan Sullivan | 15% 6% 24% 19% 14% 12% Mead Treadwell | 33% - 10% 30% 41% 30%
Mead Treadwell [ 26% - 10% 25% 36% 20% Not sure|19%  11% 27% 20% 22% 15%
Someone else/Not |11%  19% 19% 16% 11% 7%
sure
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Miller/Treadwell Parnell/Walker
Joe Miller |30%  43% 19% 26% 22% 41% Sean Parnell|60%  28% 52% 44% 65% 70%
Mead Treadwell |53%  22% 61% 58% 57% 46% Bill Walker [22%  23% 38% 35% 14% 19%
Not sure |18%  34% 20% 17% 21% 13% Not sure |18%  49% 10% 21% 22% 10%

July 25-28, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. AN

survey of 507 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Woman| Man

Miller Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

23% 30%
51% 55%
26% 14%

Gender

Woman| Man

Sullivan Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34% 53%
20% 17%
46% 30%

Crosstabs

Gender
Woman| Man
Palin Favorability
56% 56%
Unfavorable 37% 39%
7% 5%
Gender
Woman| Man
Treadwell
Favorability
45% 55%
Unfavorable 17% 21%
38% 24%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 507 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Public Policy

Crosstabs

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
2014 GOP Sen
Preference
Joe Miller [12% 12% 11%
Sarah Palin | 36% 35% 36%
Dan Sullivan [ 15% 15% 14%
Mead Treadwell | 26% 24% 29%
Someone else/Not |11% 13% 9%
sure
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Miller/Treadwell
Joe Miller | 30% 28% 32%
Mead Treadwell | 53% 49% 57%
Not sure | 18% 23% 11%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2014 GOP Sen
Preference w/o Palin
Joe Miller | 24% 23% 24%
Dan Sullivan | 25% 23% 27%
Mead Treadwell | 33% 30% 36%
Not sure | 19% 25% 13%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Parnell/Walker
Sean Parnell | 60% 58% 63%
Bill Walker [ 22% 18% 26%
Not sure | 18% 24% 11%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 507 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65

Miller Favorability Palin Favorability
Favorable [26% 26% 27% 24% Favorable [56% 54% 55% 60%

Unfavorable [53% 49% 53% 58%
Not sure [21% 25% 20% 18%

38% 41% 40% 32%
6% 5% 8%

Unfavorable

Not sure| 6%

Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Sullivan Favorability Treadwell
Favorable |42% 43% 38%  49% Favorability
0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable [19% 23% 17%  18% Favorable |50% 49% 48%  53%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure |39% 33%  45% 33% Unfavorable |19% 20% 18% 18%
Not sure |32% 30% 33% 30%

July 25-28, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 507 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
2014 GOP Sen
Preference
Joe Miller |12% 16% 10% 10%
Sarah Palin [36% 38% 34% 36%
Dan Sullivan |15% 12% 16% 16%
Mead Treadwell[26% 26% 25% 29%
Someone else/Not (11% 9% 14% 9%
sure
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Miller/Treadwell
Joe Miller |30% 34% 29% 26%
Mead Treadwell [53% 46% 52% 62%
Not sure |18% 21% 19% 12%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
2014 GOP Sen
Preference w/o Palin
Joe Miller |24% 30% 22% 19%
Dan Sullivan [25% 16% 28% 28%
Mead Treadwell |33% 32% 33% 33%
Not sure [19% 22% 17% 20%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Parnell/Walker
Sean Parnell |60% 51% 64% 65%
Bill Walker |22% 20% 23% 21%
Not sure [18% 29% 13% 14%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 507 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




